

City of Chicago



O2019-290

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 1/23/2019

Sponsor(s): Emanuel (Mayor)

Type: Ordinance

Annual Appropriation Ordinance Year 2019 amendment within Chicago O'Hare Airport Fund-0740 for Office of Title:

Inspector General

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Budget and Government Operations



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

January 23, 2019

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

At the request of the Budget Director, I transmit herewith an ordinance authorizing an amendment to the 2019 Annual Appropriation ordinance.

Your favorable consideration of this ordinance will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

<u>ORDINANCE</u>

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The Annual Appropriation Ordinance for fiscal year 2019 is hereby amended by striking the words and figures indicated and by inserting the words and figures indicated on Exhibit A attached hereto.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon passage and approval.

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO 2019 BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

0740 - Chicago O'Hare Airport Fund

		STRIKE		ADD	
PAGE CODE	DEPARTMENT AND ITEM	NUMBER	AMOUNT	NUMBER	AMOUNT
28	Total from Rates and Charges	!	1,328,467,000		\$ 1,328,642,000
28	Total appropriable for charges and expenditures	9	1,328,467,000		\$ 1,328,642,000

!

AMENDMENT TO 2019 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

Chicago O'Hare Airport Fund-0740

		STRIKE			ADD
Code	Department and Item	Number	Amount	Number	Amount
	03-Office of Inspector General				
	Investigations-3020				
5633	Project Director			1	104,712
1222	Investigator III - IG			1	70,140
			;		
	LESS TURNOVER		32,083		31,935